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CROSS COUNTRY SEASON 2017/18
KEY DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
If you are interested in participating in any of the following races please add your name to the race entries page on the ELR website. 
	What
	Distance
	When?
	Where?
	What time?

	2017

	Chingford League race 1 
	5k (tarmac)
	Tuesday 3 October
	Redbridge Cycle Centre, Hog Hill, Hainault
	Ladies: 7.30pm, Men: 8.00pm

	Essex Cross Country Relays 
	5k per person
	Saturday 7 October
	Stubbers Park, Ockenden Road, Upminster RM14 2TY
	12.30pm

	Chingford League race 2 
	5 miles 
	Saturday 21 October
	Jubilee Park, Leyton
	2:30pm

	Sunday league race 1 
	5 miles (approx)
	Sunday 29 October 
	Cheshunt
	10.30am



	Loughton AC Vets cup (vets only)
	5 miles
	Saturday 4 November
	South View Road, Loughton, IG10 3LG
	11.00am



	Chingford League race 3 
	5k (tarmac)
	Tuesday 7 November
	Redbridge Cycle Centre, Hog Hill, Hainault
	Ladies: 7.30pm Men: 8.00pm

	Sunday league race 2
	8k
	Sunday 12 November 
	Trent Park, Southgate
	10.30am

	SEAA London Cross Country Champs


	8k women 10k men
	Saturday 18 November
	Parliament Hill
	Senior Women: 1.15pm

Senior Men: 2.00pm

	Essex vets (vets only)
	5 miles
	Saturday 2 December
	Writtle, Chelmsford 
	TBC

	Sunday league race 3
	5 miles 
	Sunday 17 December
	Willian
	10.00am

	Chingford league race 4 
	5 miles 
	Saturday 30 December 
	Alexandra Park, Wood Green
	TBC (am)

	2018

	Sunday league race 4
	5 miles (approx)
	Sunday 14 January
	Watford, Cassiobury Park
	10:30am

	SEAA Cross Country Main Championships
	TBC
	Saturday 27January
	Parliament Hill
	TBC

	Chingford league race 5
	5 miles (tarmac)
	Saturday 17 February 
	Victoria Park, Hackney
	TBC

	Sunday league race 5
	5.5 miles
	Sunday 18 February
	Royston
	10:30am

	Nationals
	10k ladies and 15k men
	Saturday 24 February
	Parliament Hill
	2.00pm

	Chingford league race 6
	Relays 
	Saturday 10 March
	Wanstead flats
	TBC


Where information reads TBC, please keep you eye on the ELR website for updates. For any further information please contact the league captains: Patrick Brown (Chingford League only) Mike Wilson, Jenny Ansell and Ellie Wilkinson. Alternatively, you can email the club race secretaries (Ellie Wilkinson and Grant Conway) on racesecretary@eastlondonrunners.org.uk
--                                                                                                                                               --   
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